FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 01-21-2005



Docket No.: RM348a

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	22845 ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi  1. Name of conveying party(ies): SkyMax, Incorporated	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Alan Metni Holdings, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 8847 Cypress Reserve Circle
☐ Other	City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 32836
Execution Date: June 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	New *
Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)  5,827,124  FILE PROCES  ched? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Margaret Polson Reg. No. 42,082	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 416 Coffman Street 01/19/2005 6TON11 00000091 5827124 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number: 50-0617
City: Longmont State: CO ZIP: 80501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Margaret Polson	1/1/08
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

SkyMax, Incorporated 7600 Dr. Phillips Blvd., Suite 58 Orlando, FL 32819

As Assignor, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto:

Alan Metni Holdings, Inc. 8847 Cypress Reserve Circle Orlando, FL 32836

As Assignee, and his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to that certain U.S. Patent No. 5,827,124, issued October 27, 1992 commonly referred to between the parties as the Rocking Boom Amusement Ride Patent.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed in Orlando, Florida, USA, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2004
State

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

SKYMAX, INCORPORATED

William J. Kitchep, President

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0098